RECORDATI

05-19-2004

DEPARTMENT	OF	COMMERCE

lients or copy thereof.

The Honorable Com	myssioner o	r Patents and	a irademark
	ALT Carter	mer his	

UBLIC RECORDS Name of conveying party(ies): Mr. Victor Chu

102748112 Name and address of receiving party(ies):

All 10: 24 PatentAssignee/Company)}MIL. Digital Labeling Technologies Incorporated

FINANCE SECTION

Address: 252 East 61st Street #2CN,

Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?		🗆 no

New York, New York 10021

3.	Nature	of	conv	/ey	ance	3:
----	--------	----	------	-----	------	----

☐ Merger

X	No
\mathbf{L}	140

☐Security Agreement

☐Change of Name

☐Other_ Execution Date: May 10, 2004

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s)

Patent No.(s)

6279170

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

Name: David E. Bennett

7.

Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00

☐ Enclosed

internal Address: Coats & Bennett, P.L.L.C. Street Address: P.O. Box 5, Raleigh, NC 27602

Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number:

8.

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreging information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

David E. Bennett

Signature

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

MS Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, induding time for Public burden reporting for this sample cover sneet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including the reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarded this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget. Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

00000082 6279170

PATENT REEL: 015328 FRAME: 0471

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

In consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, of
which receipt is acknowledged, Victor Chu, owner of the entire right, title, and interest in U.S.
Letters Patent No. 6,279,170 entitled "Active Labels for Garments," issued on August 28, 2001,
hereby sells and assigns to MIL. Digital Labeling Technologies Incorporated of 252 East 61st
Street #2CN, New York, New York 10021, a Delaware corporation, his entire right, title, and
interest in the Letters Patent and any and all continuation applications, continuations-in-part, or
divisional applications, to be held and enjoyed by MIL. Digital Labeling Technologies
Incorporated, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held
and enjoyed by Victor Chu had this assignment and sale not been made.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
STATE OF <u>NEW YORK</u> <u>NEW YORK</u> County
I, <u>Edward H FRASER</u> , a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Victor Chu personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal, this the 10 day of MAY, ,2003.
(Official Seal) Eclipied Notary Public

My commission expires SETTEMBER 27, 2005

RECORDED: 05/17/2004

PATENT REEL: 015328 FRAME: 0472